Less: Cash consideration paid for B&L’s unvested stock options(c) (4.3 )
Total fair value of consideration transferred $4,613.3
___________________________________

(a)The cash consideration paid for previously cancelled B&L’s performance-based options was recognized as apost-combination expense within Other (income) expense in the third quarter of 2013.
(b)As defined in the Merger Agreement.

(c)

The cash consideration paid for B&L stock options and restricted stock attributable to pre-combination services has
been included as a component of purchase price. The remaining $4.3 million balance related to the acceleration of
unvested stock options for B&L employees was recognized as a post-combination expense within Other (income)
expense in the third quarter of 2013.

Assets Acquired and Liabilities Assumed
The transaction has been accounted for as a business combination under the acquisition method of accounting. The
following table summarizes the estimated fair values of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed as of acquisition
date.

Amounts
Recognized as of
Acquisition Date
(as previously
reported)(a)

Measurement
Period
Adjustments(b)

Amounts
Recognized as of
September 30,
2014
(as adjusted)

Cash and cash equivalents $209.5 $ (31.4 ) $178.1
Accounts receivable(c) 547.9 (7.2 ) 540.7
Inventories(d) 675.8 (34.0 ) 641.8
Other current assets(e) 146.6 0.3 146.9
Property, plant and equipment, net(f) 761.4 33.2 794.6
Identifiable intangible assets, excluding acquired IPR&D(g) 4,316.1 17.3 4,333.4
Acquired IPR&D(h) 398.1 17.0 415.1
Other non-current assets 58.8 (1.9 ) 56.9
Current liabilities(i) (885.6 ) 2.1 (883.5 )
Long-term debt, including current portion(j) (4,209.9 ) — (4,209.9 )
Deferred income taxes, net(k) (1,410.9 ) 36.0 (1,374.9 )
Other non-current liabilities(l) (280.2 ) (1.0 ) (281.2 )
Total identifiable net assets 327.6 30.4 358.0
Noncontrolling interest(m) (102.3 ) (0.4 ) (102.7 )
Goodwill(n) 4,388.0 (30.0 ) 4,358.0

Edgar Filing: Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, Inc. - Form 10-Q

24

Total fair value of consideration transferred $4,613.3 $— $4,613.3
________________________
(a)As previously reported in the 2013 Form 10-K.

10

Edgar Filing: Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, Inc. - Form 10-Q

25

VALEANT PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)
(All tabular amounts expressed in millions of U.S. dollars, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

(b)

The measurement period adjustments primarily reflect: (i) a decrease in the net deferred tax liability, (ii) a

[…]

adjustment between cash and accounts payable, and (v) increases in the estimated fair value of intangible assets,
which included a net increase to IPR&D assets driven by a higher fair value for the next generation silicone
hydrogel lens (Bausch + Lomb Ultra®). The measurement period adjustments were made to reflect facts and
circumstances existing as of the acquisition date, and did not result from intervening events subsequent to the
acquisition date. These adjustments did not have a significant impact on the Company’s previously reported
consolidated financial statements and, therefore, the Company has not retrospectively adjusted those financial
statements.

(c)The fair value of trade accounts receivable acquired was $540.7 million, with the gross contractual amount being$555.6 million, of which the Company expects that $14.9 million will be uncollectible.
(d)Includes an estimated fair value adjustment to inventory of $269.1 million.
(e)Includes primarily prepaid expenses.
(f)The following table summarizes the amounts and useful lives assigned to property, plant and equipment:

Weighted-
 Average
Useful Lives
(Years)

Amounts
Recognized as of
Acquisition Date
(as previously
reported)

Measurement
Period
Adjustments

Amounts
Recognized as of
September 30, 2014
(as adjusted)

Land NA $47.4 $(12.6 ) $34.8
Buildings 24 273.1 (23.8 ) 249.3
Machinery and equipment 5 273.5 76.3 349.8
Leasehold improvements 5 22.5 (0.3 ) 22.2
Equipment on operating lease 3 13.8 (0.2 ) 13.6
Construction in progress NA 131.1 (6.2 ) 124.9
Total property, plant and equipment
acquired $761.4 $33.2 $794.6

The Company sold an office building in Rochester, New York, with an adjusted carrying amount of $14.2 million, in
the third quarter of 2014.  There was no gain or loss associated with the sale.
(g)The following table summarizes the amounts and useful lives assigned to identifiable intangible assets:

Weighted-
 Average
Useful Lives
(Years)

Amounts
Recognized as
of
Acquisition
Date
(as previously
reported)

Measurement
Period
Adjustments

Amounts
Recognized as of
September 30,
2014
(as adjusted)

Product brands 10 $1,770.2 $ 4.6 $1,774.8
Product rights 8 855.4 5.7 861.1
Corporate brand Indefinite 1,690.5 7.0 1,697.5
Total identifiable intangible assets acquired 9 $4,316.1 $ 17.3 $4,333.4

Edgar Filing: Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, Inc. - Form 10-Q

26

The corporate brand represents the B&L corporate trademark and has an indefinite useful life as there are no legal,
regulatory, contractual, competitive, economic, or other factors that limit the useful life of this intangible asset. The
estimated fair value was determined using the relief from royalty method.

(h)

The significant components of the acquired IPR&D assets primarily relate to the development of (i) various vision
care products ($223.4 million in the aggregate), such as the next generation silicone hydrogel lens (Bausch + Lomb